

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 324

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 27, strike "SEPTEMBER 15" and substitute "OCTOBER 1".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 10 and 15 and 16, in each instance, strike ", LICENSES, CERTIFICATES, ACCREDITATIONS, AND REGISTRATIONS" and substitute "AND LICENSES".

On page 3, in lines 23 and 24, strike ", LICENSES, CERTIFICATES, OR REGISTRATIONS" and substitute "OR LICENSES".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 21, after "MONEY" insert "AS A RESULT OF ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in lines 24 and 25, strike "OIL CONTAMINATED SITE ENVIRONMENTAL CLEANUP FUND" and substitute "MARYLAND OIL DISASTER CONTAINMENT, CLEAN-UP AND CONTINGENCY FUND"; and in line 37, strike "EMISSIONS" and substitute "QUALITY CONTROL".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 8 and 9; in lines 10, 12, 14, 16, and 18, strike "7.", "8.", "9.", "10.", and "11.", respectively, and substitute "6.", "7.", "8.", "9.", and "10.", respectively; and in line 33, strike "INSTITUTED" and substitute "CHARGED".